CIO-DAS08/AO
Medium Speed, 8 Channel Analog Input, 2 Analog Output, 3 Counters, 31 Digital I/O
DESCRIPTION
The CIO-DAS08/AO multifunction analog and digital I/O board is
designed to be compatible with the DAS08  and DAS08PGA while
adding two analog output channels.  The CIO-DAS08/AO provides
every popular laboratory I/O function on a single low cost board.
The CIO-DAS08/AO is supported by a broad range of software to

position for a 10K resistor SIP is sup-
plied on the board.
ORDERING GUIDE
CIO-DAS08AO multifunction A/D board.
Gains of 1, 10, 100, 1000
Gains of 1, 2, 4, 8
Gain codes identical to MetraByte DAS-08/AO
8 Position Isolation Module Rack for A/D Inputs
24 Position Solid State Relay Rack for 24 DIO
Analog Multiplexor, Thermocouple & CJC
32 Ch. Diff. Input, 2 Gains, up to 4 per CIO-DAS08.
16 Ch. Diff. Input, 1 Gain, up to 8 per CIO-DAS08.
Screw Terminal Boards
16" X 4" all signals from one 37 D plus proto area.
4" X 4" all signals from one 37 D connector.
16" X 4" all signals from one 37D, Spade Lug Terminals.
Cables
40 Pin Header to 37 Pin D with Backplate for 24 DIO
2 foot ribbon cable, 37 conductor, female connectors.
'N' foot ribbon cable, 37 conductor, female connectors.
5 foot shielded cable, female connectors, 37 cond.
10 foot shielded cable, female connectors, 37 cond.
CIO-DAS08AOH
CIO-DAS08AOL
CIO-DAS08AOM
ISO-RACK08
SSR-RACK24
CIO-EXP32
CIO-EXP16
CIO-TERMINAL
CIO-MINI37
CIO-SPADE50
BP40-37
C37FF-2
C37FF-##
C37FFS-5
C37FFS-10
SPECIFICATIONS
ANALOG INPUT ANALOG OUTPUT
A/D Resolution 12 Bits D/A Resolution 12 Bits
Channels 8 Differential Channels 2
Ranges See Text Ranges See Text
Conversion Speed25uS Output Current +/-5mA
Linearity +/-1 Bit Output Resistance <0.1 Ohm
Zero Drift 20 ppm /Deg C
Gain Drift 35 ppm /Deg C
Input Impedance >100M ohm
COUNTER/ TIMER
Type 8254
DIGITAL I/O Channels 3 Down Count
Out Only 4 Bits Counter Size 16 Bit
In Only 3 Bits Max Input 10MHz
  Type LSTTL XTAL Osc. 1MHz
Out or In 24 Bits
  Type CMOS TTL POWER CONSUMPTION
  Source/Sink 2.5mA 5V 750mA Typ
+/-12V Not Used
ENVIRONMENTAL +/-15V Supplied by DC/DC
Operating Temp 0 to 50 Deg C
Storage Temp -20 to 70 Deg C
Humidity 0-95% Non Cond.
24 DIGITAL I/O
The CIO-DAS08/AO provides 24 lines of
bidirectional (82C55) digital I/O through
a 40 pin header connector mounted on the
rear of the board.  The digital lines may be
connected to directly or brought to the
rear of the PC with a BP40-37.  When
brought to a 37 pin connector through the
BP40-37, the connector pin-out is identi-
cal to that of a CIO-DIO24.
3 7
3 6